
2025 Southern Cross Junior Tour
Stage 1: Individual Time Trial

Date: Saturday, 28th June 2025 Distance: 3.0 km

Chief Commissaire: Robyn Sprouster Organiser: Southern Cross Cycle Club
Saturday, June 28 2025 9:56:14pm

Waratah Park
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Stage 1 Result
Time Gap

1. 17 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 4:09.03
2. 15 Leif INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill BC) 4:12.43 +3
3. 16 Hamish CARSON (Southern Cross CC) 4:13.87 +4
4. 23 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC) 4:27.89 +18
5. 19 Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick CC) 4:30.52 +21
6. 20 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) 4:30.63 +21
7. 18 Benjamin SHAW (Tamworth CC) 4:32.48 +23
8. 22 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC) 4:36.77 +27
9. 27 Charlie PIETERSE (Neo CC) 4:39.04 +30
10. 25 Boston GILLANDERS (Newcastle Hunter CC) 4:40.18 +31
11. 21 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) 4:43.82 +34
12. 24 Jake BARRITT (Illawarra CC) 4:44.23 +35
13. 31 Ryker BENTLIN (Canberra CC) 4:46.08 +37
14. 29 Bayley MCGARRY (Randwick CC) 4:51.20 +42
15. 30 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC) 4:51.62 +42
16. 28 Will HOPE-JONES (Eastern Suburbs CC) 4:52.02 +43
17. 32 Gabriel STEPHENSON (Illawarra CC) 5:04.50 +55

dns 26 Charlie SMITH (Randwick CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 43.37 km/h
• Number of starters: 17

GC Points Classification
After Stage 1

pt1. 17 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 15
2. 15 Leif INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill BC) 12
3. 16 Hamish CARSON (Southern Cross CC) 10
4. 23 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC) 8
5. 19 Ruben SHEPARD (Randwick CC) 6
6. 20 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) 5
7. 18 Benjamin SHAW (Tamworth CC) 4
8. 22 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC) 3
9. 27 Charlie PIETERSE (Neo CC) 2
10. 25 Boston GILLANDERS (Newcastle Hunter CC) 1
11. 21 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) 1
12. 24 Jake BARRITT (Illawarra CC) 1
13. 31 Ryker BENTLIN (Canberra CC) 1
14. 29 Bayley MCGARRY (Randwick CC) 1
15. 30 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC) 1
16. 28 Will HOPE-JONES (Eastern Suburbs CC) 1
17. 32 Gabriel STEPHENSON (Illawarra CC) 1
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Stage 2 Cross-Off
Key:  ⚑ GC  ★ Young Rider  ☀ Mature Rider  ⚐ Sprint  ▴ Climb  ♞ Aggressor

15 L. INGWERSEN

+3 (2.)
⚐ 12pt (2.)

16 H. CARSON

+4 (3.)
⚐ 10pt (3.)

17 L. ZUCCHIATTI

⚑ (1.)
⚐ 15pt (1.)

18 B. SHAW

+23 (7.)
⚐ 4pt (7.)

19 R. SHEPARD

+21 (5.)
⚐ 6pt (5.)

20 J. MOORE

+21 (6.)
⚐ 5pt (6.)

21 W. ASTRIDGE

+34
⚐ 1pt

22 M. MASCARI

+27 (8.)
⚐ 3pt (8.)

23 G. JAKOBSEN

+18 (4.)
⚐ 8pt (4.)

24 J. BARRITT

+35
⚐ 1pt

25 B. GILLANDERS

+31
⚐ 1pt

26 C. SMITH

dns stage 1 27 C. PIETERSE

+30 (9.)
⚐ 2pt (9.)

28 W. HOPE-JONES

+43
⚐ 1pt

29 B. MCGARRY

+42
⚐ 1pt

30 J. ALLEN

+42
⚐ 1pt

31 R. BENTLIN

+37
⚐ 1pt

32 G. STEPHENSON

+55
⚐ 1pt

Total stage 2 starters: 17


